
City of Chula Vista

Legislation Details

File #: 16-0395 Name:

Status:Type: Consent Item Passed

In control: City Council

On agenda: Final action:10/11/2016 10/11/2016

Title: RESOLUTION NO. 2016-207 OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHULA VISTA ACCEPTING
BIDS; AWARDING A CONTRACT FOR “INDUSTRIAL BOULEVARD AND MAIN STREET SEWER
IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT (CIP NO. SW292)” AND “BRANDYWINE AVENUE GUARDRAIL
INSTALLATION, ALONG THE WESTSIDE OF BRANDYWINE AVENUE FROM SONORA DRIVE
SOUTH TO SONORA DRIVE NORTH PROJECT” TO BLUE PACIFIC ENGINEERING &
CONSTRUCTION IN THE AMOUNT OF $394,799; APPROPRIATING $210,000 FROM THE
AVAILABLE BALANCE OF THE SEWER FACILITY REPLACEMENT FUND, REDUCING THE
STL389 CIP BUDGET BY $150,000 IN TRANSNET FUNDS AND APPROPRIATING THE
EQUIVALENT AMOUNT TO CIP SW292; AUTHORIZING THE DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS TO
EXECUTE ALL CHANGE ORDERS; AND AUTHORIZING THE EXPENDITURE OF ALL AVAILABLE
CONTINGENCY FUNDS IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED $60,000 (4/5 VOTE REQUIRED)

Sponsors:

Indexes: 3. Healthy Community, 4. Strong & Secure Neighborhoods

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Item 3 - Attachment 1 - Withdrawal Letter Willkom Inc-Rev.pdf, 2. Item 3 - Attachment 2 - Disclosure
Statement-Blue Pacific.pdf, 3. Item 3 - Resolution

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approveCity Council10/11/2016 1 Pass

City of Chula Vista Printed on 5/18/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

